
The Sunday Times and The Times Good University Guide 2016

Table 1: St Andrews - Subject ranking Table 2: St Andrews - Overall Rankings

Last Year's

Rank Subject
Teaching

Quality

Research

Quality
Entry Points

Graduate

Prospects
Total Score Rank

Indicator

Value

1 3 Anatomy and Physiology 97.2% 37.6% 580 n/a 100 3 929

4 13 Anthropology 94.0% 25.0% 507 70.0% 99 3 88.4

6 13 Biological Sciences 87.8% 37.6% 501 71.8% 92.1 2 91

1 3 Business Studies 85.1% 43.8% 556 97.2% 100 11 40.4

5 6 Chemistry 80.9% 50.3% 513 83.9% 93 6 524

3 4 Classics and Ancient History 95.4% 43.2% 478 90.3% 97.1 12 83.3
4 4 Computer Science 92.5% 33.4% 512 92.7% 96 3 90.7

6 15 Economics 82.5% 23.6% 558 89.5% 95.7 9 95.5

1 3 English 93.0% 60.4% 521 79.8% 100 7 11.6
6 15 French 90.7% 26.4% 510 81.2% 93.5 16 2671

4 13 Geography and Environmental Science 85.6% 44.2% 524 80.5% 97

4 3 Geology 90.3% 44.2% 490 95.0% 95.5 Table 3: St Andrews Rankings Summary

6 8 German 88.4% 26.4% 491 88.8% 93.3

4 4 History 90.6% 46.7% 520 73.3% 96.3 2017 2016 +/-

4 6 History of Art, Architecture and Design 90.4% 42.1% 461 74.2% 96.6 3 4 1

7 13 Iberian Languages 90.9% 26.4% 475 77.4% 90.6 26 25 1

2 11 Italian 93.1% 26.4% 552* n/a 96.1 5 0 5

4 4 Mathematics 85.2% 44.2% 569 88.8% 95.5 19 13 6

19 20 Medicine 87.9% 19.8% 548 98.8% 84.8 25 17 8

1 - Middle Eastern and African Studies 87.0% 46.7% n/a 85.3% 100
1 3 Philosophy 90.1% 52.7% 512 77.4% 100

2 2 Physics and Astronomy 93.6% 51.0% 541 81.5% 98.2

2 4 Politics 89.3% 38.4% 559 85.5% 99.3

6 4 Psychology 79.3% 45.4% 528 78.5% 93.9

4 8 Russian and East European Languages 93.7% 26.4% 467 77.3% 90.2

3 3 Theology and Religious Studies 98.9% 28.9% 487 82.7% 97.9

Table 4: Scottish Institutional Ranking (top 10) Table 5: Russell Group Ranking (top 10)

Last Year's

Rank University Last Year's Rank University

3 4 University of St Andrews 1 1

28 37 University of Dundee 2 2

29 26 University of Glasgow 3 4

37 22 University of Edinburgh 4 5

43 50 University of Stirling 5 3

44 45 University of Aberdeen 6 10

48 46 University of Strathclyde 7 6

85 97 Abertay University 8 9

86 69 Robert Gordon University 9 7

93 93 Edinburgh Napier University 13 14

85.7%

93.2%

Rank

90.9%

91.0%

92.2%

93.8%

87.2%

94.8%

93.7%

89.1%

87.3%

94.3%

92.9%

95.2%

Rank

Rank

Student

Experience

95.8%

95.4%

91.6%

90.8%

88.3%

94.2%
96.8%

89.5%
96.0%

84.7%

90.5%

90.8%

Scores Summary

Indicator

Graduate prospects (%)
Firsts/2:1s (%)

Completion rate (%)

Student-staff ratio
Services/ facilities spend (£)

Total

Teaching quality (%) - NSS

Student experience (%) - NSS

Research quality (%)

Entry standards (Ucas Points)

Overall Rank

Appearances in subject tables

Top Places

University of Cambridge

University of Oxford

Top 5

Top 10

University of Exeter

University of Leeds

University of St Andrews

Durham University

Imperial College London

University College London

University of Warwick

London School of Economics and Political Science

The Sunday Times and The Times Good University Guide
methodology can be found at:
http://st.hitcreative.com/education/university_guide/active/Univers
ityGuide/features/id/240/year/2017

The Sunday Times and The Times Good University Guide full
data can be found at:
http://www.thesundaytimes.co.uk/gooduniversityguide


