## The Sunday Times and The Times Good University Guide 2016

Table 1: St Andrews - Subject ranking

	Table 1: St Andrews - Subject ranking								
F	Rank	Last Year's Rank	Subject	Teaching Quality	Student Experience	Research Quality	Entry Points	Graduate Prospects	Total Score
	1	3	Anatomy and Physiology	97.2%	95.8%	37.6%	580	n/a	100
	4	13	Anthropology	94.0%	95.4%	25.0%	507	70.0%	99
	6	13	Biological Sciences	87.8%	91.6%	37.6%	501	71.8%	92.1
	1	3	Business Studies	85.1%	90.8%	43.8%	556	97.2%	100
	5	6	Chemistry	80.9%	88.3%	50.3%	513	83.9%	93
	3	4	Classics and Ancient History	95.4%	94.2%	43.2%	478	90.3%	97.1
	4	4	Computer Science	92.5%	96.8%	33.4%	512	92.7%	96
	6	15	Economics	82.5%	84.7%	23.6%	558	89.5%	95.7
	1	3	English	93.0%	90.5%	60.4%	521	79.8%	100
	6	15	French	90.7%	90.8%	26.4%	510	81.2%	93.5
	4	13	Geography and Environmental Science	85.6%	85.7%	44.2%	524	80.5%	97
	4	3	Geology	90.3%	93.2%	44.2%	490	95.0%	95.5
	6	8	German	88.4%	95.2%	26.4%	491	88.8%	93.3
	4	4	History	90.6%	90.9%	46.7%	520	73.3%	96.3
	4	6	History of Art, Architecture and Design	90.4%	91.0%	42.1%	461	74.2%	96.6
	7	13	Iberian Languages	90.9%	92.2%	26.4%	475	77.4%	90.6
	2	11	Italian	93.1%	93.8%	26.4%	552*	n/a	96.1
	4	4	Mathematics	85.2%	87.2%	44.2%	569	88.8%	95.5
	19	20	Medicine	87.9%	94.8%	19.8%	548	98.8%	84.8
	1	-	Middle Eastern and African Studies	87.0%	89.5%	46.7%	n/a	85.3%	100
	1	3	Philosophy	90.1%	96.0%	52.7%	512	77.4%	100
	2	2	Physics and Astronomy	93.6%	93.7%	51.0%	541	81.5%	98.2
	2	4	Politics	89.3%	89.1%	38.4%	559	85.5%	99.3
	6	4	Psychology	79.3%	87.3%	45.4%	528	78.5%	93.9
	4	8	Russian and East European Languages	93.7%	94.3%	26.4%	467	77.3%	90.2
	3	3	Theology and Religious Studies	98.9%	92.9%	28.9%	487	82.7%	97.9

Table 4: Scottish Institutional Ranking (top 10)

	Last Year's	
Rank	Rank	University
3	4	University of St Andrews
28	37	University of Dundee
29	26	University of Glasgow
37	22	University of Edinburgh
43	50	University of Stirling
44	45	University of Aberdeen
48	46	University of Strathclyde
85	97	Abertay University
86	69	Robert Gordon University
93	93	Edinburgh Napier University

Table 5: Russell Group Ranking (top 10)

	Rank	Last Year's Rank	University		
<b>1</b> 1		1	University of Cambridge		
	2	2	University of Oxford		
	3	4	University of St Andrews		
	4	5	Durham University		
$\triangleright$	5	3	Imperial College London		
4	6	10	University College London		
$\triangleright$	7	6	University of Warwick		
	8	9	London School of Economics and Political Science		
	9	7	University of Exeter		
	13	14	University of Leeds		



Table 2: St Andrews - Overall Rankings

		Indicator
Indicator	Rank	Value
Total	3	929
Teaching quality (%) - NSS	3	88.4
Student experience (%) - NSS	2	91
Research quality (%)	11	40.4
Entry standards (Ucas Points)	6	524
Graduate prospects (%)	12	83.3
Firsts/2:1s (%)	3	90.7
Completion rate (%)	9	95.5
Student-staff ratio	7	11.6
Services/ facilities spend (£)	16	2671

**Table 3: St Andrews Rankings Summary** 

	Sc	Scores Summary			
	2017	2016	+/-		
Overall Rank	3	4	<b>1</b>		
Appearances in subject tables	26	25	<b>1</b>		
Top Places	5	0	<b>5</b>		
Top 5	19	13	<b>6</b>		
Top 10	25	17	8		

The Sunday Times and The Times Good University Guide full data can be found at:

http://www.thesundaytimes.co.uk/gooduniversityguide

The Sunday Times and The Times Good University Guide methodology can be found at:

http://st.hitcreative.com/education/university\_guide/active/UniversityGuide/features/id/240/year/2017